11-18-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office IBM Docket No.: **BU9-96-060**

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1009	01448 <u>yinal documents or copy thereof.</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Leendert M. Huisman Ya-Chieh Lai Additional names of conveying party(ies) and the conveying party(ies) Additional names of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: Old Orchard Road City Armonk State New York Zip 10504 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ★no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: DIAGNOSIS OF RAMS USING FUNCTIONAL PATTERNS If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Serial No. 08/811,605 Filed 03/04/97	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Eugene I. Shkurko, Esq. International Business Machines Corporation Intellectual Property Law - 972E 1000 River Street Essex Junction, Vermont 05452 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 as first class mail. on November 4, 1997 LORAINE CORROW Name apperson mailing pager Signature Date	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Eugene I. Shkurko Registration 36,678 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

IBM Docket No.: BU9-96-060

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor and City (1) Leendert M. Huisman County of Chittenden

City of South Burlington and State of Vermont

and

(2)Ya-Chieh Lai

Country of Japan

Title

have invented certain improvements in

DIAGNOSIS OF RAMS USING FUNCTIONAL PATTERNS

Dates That Inventors Signed the Declaration and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

11) Alarch 4

1997, and (2) March 19

1997.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

City

on March 4, 1997

signature М. Leendert Huisman) inventor Middle Initial

Date

First Name

Last Name

City

(2) Signed at Tsukuba, Japan

Date

on March 19, 1997

Ya-Chieh

First Name

Middle Initial

Lai Last Name

signature) inventor

PAGE 1 OF 1

PATENT REEL: 9581 FRAME: 0773